Flat No. 901, Aria, Gulmohar Cross Road No. 12 JVPD Scheme, Vile Parle (West) Mumbai - MH 400049 IN. CIN: U74210MH1996PTC104820 || Tel. No.: 022-2202 0876, Empil: recognition for the second s

Email: rocsecretarial1991@gmail.com

Date: 19th December 2024

To, Corporate Relationship Department, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai– 400 001.

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Report under Regulation 10 (6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers), Regulations, 2011

<u>Ref: Target Company: White Hall Commercial Company Limited, ISIN INE416X01012, BSE Scrip</u> <u>Code: 512431</u>

This is in continuation of our disclosure, under regulation 10(5) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers), Regulations, 2011, made on 6th December, 2024. Further to the said disclosure, we, Pristine Property Management Private Limited, have acquired 76,050 equity shares, constituting 30.54% of the paid up equity share capital of the M/s White Hall Commercial Company Ltd ("Target Company"), on 18th December 2024 from Mr. Rohit Prabhudas Shah, Promoter, by inter-se transfer amongst qualifying persons pursuant to regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations 2011.

In this connection, please find enclosed herewith report under regulation 10 (6) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Pristine Property Management Private Limited

Ashok Prafulchandra Shah Director DIN: 00128204

Encl.: As above.

CC: White Hall Commercial Company Limited Regd. Off: - O-402, Floor-4, Plot-389, Palai Ratan House, Sankara Mattham Road, Kings Circle, Matunga, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400019 Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011– Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	White Hall Commercial Company Limited BSE Scrip Code: 512431			
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)	Pristine Property Manageme	nt Private Limited		
3.	Name of the stock exchange where shares of the TC are listed	BSE Limited ("BSE")			
4.	Details of the transaction including rationale, if any, for the transfer/acquisition of shares.	Sr. Name of Seller No. of % of			
5.	Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer.				
6.	Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10 (5) and if so, - Whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations.	Regulation 10(5) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations 2011 to Stock exchange on 6 th December, 2024 with respect to the intimation of Inter-se Transfer, where the shares of TC are listed			
	- date of filing with the stock exchange.	- 6 th December, 2024			
7.	Details of acquisition	Disclosures made/ required to be made under regulation 10(5)	Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made		
	a. Name of the transferor/seller	Rohit Prabhudas Shah	Rohit Prabhudas Shah		
	b. Date of acquisition	On or after 13 th December, 2024	Acquisition was made on 18 th December, 2024		

	1		6	2.7	~		T	6	N .T	6	NL C
	с.	Number of		Name	of	No. of		Sr.	Name	of	No. of
		shares/voting rights in	No	Seller		shares		No	Seller		shares
		respect of the	1.	Rohit		76,050		1.	Rohit		76,050
		acquisitions from each		Prabhuc	las				Prabhu	das	
		person mentioned in		Shah					Shah		
		7(a) above.				76,050					76,050
		(d) d2 8 1 61				10,000					10,000
	d.	Total shares proposed	76,050	Equi	ty	Shares		76,050) Equ	uity	Shares
		to be acquired/	consti	tuting	30.5	54% of		const	ituting	30.5	54% of
		actually acquired as a		d share c	apit	al of TC				capit	al of TC
		% of diluted share			· r					r	
		capital of TC									
	e.	Price at which shares	Price	as det	erm	ined in	+	Price	as de	term	ined in
	с.	are proposed to be) of sub-		Price as determined in terms of clause (e) of sub-			
		acquired/ actually			``	gulation		regulation (2) of regulation			
		1 5	1eguia 8	(2)	51 16	guiation		8 i.e. Rs. 1 per share for			
		acquired.	0								
	<u></u>						76,050 equity shares Post-Transaction				
8.	Sha	areholding details *	Pre-Transaction				Post-Tra	nsact	tion		
			No. of	fshares	%	w.r.t.	+	No.	of	%	w.r.t.
				snares	-						
			held			al share		snare	s held	tota	
						pital of				capi	tal of
					TC	,				TC	
	a	Each Acquirer /									
		Transferee (*)									
		Pristine Property									
		Management Private	39,	,160	-	15.73		1,15,	,210		46.27
		Limited									
	b	Each Seller /									
		, Transferor									
		Rohit Prabhudas Shah	76	,050	(30.54		C)		0
		-	- /					-			

Note:

- (*) Shareholding of each entity may be shown separately and then collectively in a group.
- The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.
- (\$) We have not considered FCCBs in total diluted share/voting capital as FCCBs are optionally convertible instrument.
- Details of Pre and Post transaction Promoter/Promoters Group Shareholding is attached as an annexure.

For Pristine Property Management Private Limited

Ashok Prafulchandra Shah Director DIN: 00128204

Place: Mumbai Date: 19th December 2024

S.	Name of Promoter	Pre-Trans	action	Post-Tra	nsaction
No.		No. of shares /voting right	% w.r.t. total share capital of Target Company	No. of shares/ voting right	% w.r.t. total share capital of Target Company
1	Rohit Prabhudas Shah	76,050	30.54	0	0
2	Charulata Yogesh Kapadia	16,700	6.71	16,700	6.71
3	Y. J. Kapadia H.U.F.	100	0.04	100	0.04
4	Vision Management Services Private Limited	13,000	5.22	13,000	5.22
5	Pristine Property Management Private Limited	39,160	15.73	1,15,210	46.27
	Total	1,45,010	58.24	1,45,010	58.24

PROMOTER/PROMOTERS GROUP SHAREHOLDING

For Pristine Property Management Private Limited

Ashok Prafulchandra Shah Director DIN: 00128204

Place: Mumbai

Date: 19th December 2024

Flat No. 901, Aria, Gulmohar Cross Road No. 12 JVPD Scheme, Vile Parle (West) Mumbai - MH 400049 IN. CIN: U74210MH1996PTC104820 || Tel. No.: 022-2202 0876,

Email: rocsecretarial1991@gmail.com

Clarification Note

Dear Sir/ Madam,

At the time of making intimation under regulation 10(5) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers), Regulations, 2011, on 6th December 2024, M/s. Pristine Property Management Private Limited ("Company") proposed to acquire the following shares:

Date of Proposed Transaction (on or after)	Name of the Transferor (Belongs to Promoter group)	Name of the Transferee (Belongs to Promoter group) (Acquirers)	No. of shares proposed to be transferred among Promoters	PercentageofHoldingofproposedshare(%)
On or after 13 th	Mr. Rohit Prabhudas Shah Mrs. Charulata Yogesh Kapadia	M/s. Pristine Property Management	76,050	30.54 6.71
December, 2024	M/s. Vision Management Services Private Limited	Private Limited	13,000	5.22
		Total	1,05,750	42.47

However, currently only Mr. Rohit Prabhudas Shah has transferred his shares to the M/s. Pristine Property Management Private Limited ("Company") therefore we are disclosing only this transaction.

The other transfers are in process, once it is done we will disclose the same.

For Pristine Property Management Private Limited

Ashok Prafulchandra Shah Director DIN: 00128204

Place: Mumbai

Date: 19th December 2024

Flat No. 901, Aria, Gulmohar Cross Road No. 12 JVPD Scheme, Vile Parle (West) Mumbai - MH 400049 IN. CIN: U74210MH1996PTC104820 || Tel. No.: 022-2202 0876, Email: rocsecretarial1991@gmail.com

Date: 06/12/2024

To, Corporate Relationship Department, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai– 400 001.

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Prior Intimation under Regulation 10 (5) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers), Regulations, 2011 ("Takeover Code") for proposed acquisition of shares among Promoters

<u>Ref: Target Company: White Hall Commercial Company Limited, ISIN INE416X01012, BSE Scrip</u> <u>Code: 512431</u>

Please refer earlier intimation made on 29th October 2024 under Regulation 10 (5) of Takeover Code. However, due to some technical reasons we were not able to execute the same hence we are filing this fresh intimation.

This has reference to the aforesaid subject, please find enclosed herewith disclosure under Regulation 10 (5) of Takeover Code for acquisition of aggregating 1,05,750 equity shares of M/s. White Hall Commercial Company Limited ("Target Company") held by Mr. Rohit Prabhudas Shah, Mrs. Charulata Yogesh Kapadia and M/s. Vision Management Services Private Limited, in reliance upon exemption provided pursuant to regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations in following manners:

Date of	Name of the	Name of the	No. of shares	Percentage of
Proposed	Transferor	Transferee	proposed to be	Holding of
Transaction	(Belongs to	(Belongs to	transferred among	proposed share
(on or after)	Promoter	Promoter group)	Promoters	(%)
	group)	(Acquirers)		
	Mr. Rohit		76,050	30.54
	Prabhudas			
	Shah			
	Mrs. Charulata	M/s. Pristine	16,700	6.71
On or after 13th	Yogesh	Property		
December, 2024	Kapadia	Management		
	M/s. Vision	Private Limited	13,000	5.22
	Management			
	Services			
	Private Limited			
		Total	1,05,750	42.47

Flat No. 901, Aria, Gulmohar Cross Road No. 12 JVPD Scheme, Vile Parle (West) Mumbai - MH 400049 IN. CIN: U74210MH1996PTC104820 || Tel. No.: 022-2202 0876, Email: rocsecretarial1991@gmail.com

You are requested to please take the same on your record and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Pristine Property Management Private Limited

Ashok Prafulcha ndra Shah 12:10:44 +05'30'

Ashok Prafulchandra Shah Director DIN: 00128204

Encl.: As above.

CC: White Hall Commercial Company Limited Regd. Off: - O-402, Floor-4, Plot-389, Palai Ratan House, Sankara Mattham Road, Kings Circle, Matunga, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400019

Disclosures under Regulation 10(5) – Intimation to Stock Exchanges in respect of acquisition under Regulation 10(1) (a) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Nam	e of the Target Company (TC)		White Hall Commercial Company Limited BSE Scrip Code: 512431				
2.	Nam	e of the acquirer(s)		ne Property Mar		Private Limited		
3.	Whet prom trans relati	ther the acquirer(s) is/are noters of the TC prior to the action. If not, nature of onship or association with the r its promoters	Yes, t		one of the p	promoter of the TC		
4.		ls of the proposed acquisition						
	a.	Name of the person(s) from whom shares are to be acquired	1. 2. 3.	Charulata Yog Vision Man Limited	gesh Kapac agement			
	b.	Proposed date of acquisition		after 13 th Decen	nber, 2024			
	с.	Number of shares to be acquired from each person mentioned in 4 (a) above	Sr. No	Name of the Transferor	No. of shares	Percentage of Holding of proposed share (%)		
			1.	Rohit Prabhudas Shah	76,050	30.54		
			2.	Charulata Yogesh Kapadia	16,700	6.71		
			3.	Vision Management Services Private Limited	13,000	5.22		
				Total	1,05,750	42.47		
	d.	Total shares to be acquired as	42.47	% of the share ca	pital of TC			
	e.	% of share capital of TC Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired	42.47% of the share capital of TC. The shares of TC will be acquired at a price not exceeding the limits stipulated under proviso (i) to Regulation 10(1)(a) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended ("SEBI (SAST) Regulations")					
	f.	Rationale, if any, for the proposed transfer	perso	ns		nongst qualifying		
5.	10(1)	vant sub-clause of regulation (a) under which the acquirer is pted from making open offer.	Regul	lation 10 (1)(a)(ii) of SEBI (S	SAST) Regulation.		

	τſ	fun au suites tout	.d1	Nat A	alala]		
6.	If,	1 5		Not Applie	cable			
		eighted average mark						
		riod of 60 trading day e date of issuance of t						
		ded on the stock excl	0					
		e maximum volume						
		e shares of the TC a	are recorded					
		ring such period.	.1 .	D' (1 1, 1 1	11		
7.		in-frequently traded,	-			compliance with		
		termined in terms of	• • •	<u> </u>	10(1)(a) of the SEBI	(SAST) Regulations,		
0		b-regulation (2) of reg	0	2011.	1 .11			
8.		claration by the acqu				isition price would		
		quisition price wo				25% of the price		
		gher by more than		computed	in point 6 or 7.			
		ice computed in poin	t 6 or point 7					
		applicable.						
9.		claration by the acqu				and transferee have		
		nsferor and trans				olicable disclosure		
		mplied (during 3 ye		-	-	of the SEBI SAST		
		e date of proposed a		Regulation	S.			
	wi	1 5	* *					
		sclosure requirement	*					
		of the Takeover Regu						
		prresponding provis						
	-	pealed Takeover	Regulations,					
	19	97)						
		e aforesaid disclos		Attached as annexure "A"				
		ring previous 3 years						
	da	te of proposed acqu	isition to be					
	fuı	rnished.						
10.	De	claration by the acqu	uirer that all	We confirm	n that all the conditi	ons specified under		
	the	e conditions speci	fied under	regulation	10(1) (a) with respec	ct to exemptions has		
	reg	gulation 10(1) (a) wit	th respect to	been duly	complied with.			
	exe	emptions has been						
	CO	mplied with.						
11.	Sh	areholding details	Before the	proposed	After the proposed	transaction		
			transaction					
			No. of	% w.r.t.	No. of Shares /	% w.r.t. total share		
			shares /	total share	voting rights	capital of TC		
			voting	capital of		*		
			rights	TĊ				
	а	Acquirer(s) and						
		PACs (other than						
		sellers)(*)	39,160	15.73	1,44,910	58.20		
		(Details of group	07,100		-,,>=0	00.20		
		holding enclosed)						
\vdash	b	Seller (s)						
	U	(Details of group	1,05,750	42.47	0	0		
		holding enclosed)	1,00,700	74.77	0	0		
		norung enclosed)			L			

For Pristine Property Management Private Limited

Ashok Prafulchan dra Shah Digitally signed by Ashok Prafulchandra Shah Date: 2024.12.06 12:06:54 +05'30'

Ashok Prafulchandra Shah Director DIN: 00128204

Place: Mumbai

Date: 06/12/2024

Note:

- (*) Shareholding of each entity may be shown separately and then collectively in a group.
- The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers

S. No.	Name of Promoter	Prior to Inter-se-transactions as on 06-12-2024		Inter-se-transactions as on or after 13-12-2024		Proposed holding after Inter-se-transactions as on or after 13-12-2024	
		No. of Shares	% of holding	No. of Shares	% of holding	No. of Shares	% of holding
1	Rohit Prabhudas Shah	76,050	30.54	-76,050	-30.54	0	0
2	Charulata Yogesh Kapadia	16,700	6.71	-16,700	-6.71	0	0
3	Y. J. Kapadia H.U.F.	100	0.04	-	-	100	0.04
4	Vision Management Services Private Limited	13,000	5.22	-13,000	-5.22	0	0
5	Pristine Property Management Private Limited	39,160	15.73	+1,05,750	+42.47	1,44,910	58.20
	Total	1,45,010	58.24			1,45,010	58.24

For Pristine Property Management Private Limited

Ashok Digitally signed by Ashok Prafulchandra Prafulchandr Shah a Shah Date: 2024.12.06 12:07:25 +05'30'

Ashok Prafulchandra Shah Director DIN: 00128204

Place: Mumbai

Date: 06/12/2024

Annexure-A

Details of Compliance with the provisions of chapter V of SEBI (SAST) Regulations during the last three years by Seller and Acquirer

Sr.	Name	Acquirer /	Applicable Regulation	Date of	Сору
No		Sale	of Takeover Regulation	Disclosure	Attached
1.	Pristine Property	Acquirer	29(2)	04/05/2023	Yes
	Management Private				
	Limited				

Flat No. 901, Aria, Gulmohar Cross Road No. 12 JVPD Scheme, Vile Parle (West) Mumbai Mumbai City MH 400049 IN. Corporate Identity No.: U74210MH1996PTC104820 || Tel. No.: 022-2202 0876,|| Email : rocsecretarial1991@gmail.com

4th May, 2023

To, Corporate Relationship Department, BSE Limited. Rotunda Building, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 29 (2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeover) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

This has reference to the aforesaid subject, please find enclosed herewith disclosures under Regulation 29 (2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take this information on record and acknowledge the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For, Pristine Property Management Private Limited (Acquirer)

Ashok P. Shah Director DIN: 00196506



Encl: As above

CC.: White Hall Commercial Company Limited Reg. O-402, Floor-4, Plot-389, Palai Ratan House, Sankara Mattham Road, Kings Circle, Matunga, Mumbai, MH 400019 IN

	White Hall Co	ommercial Comj	pany Limited	
 2. Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer 3. Whether the acquirer belongs to 	Pristine Pro Limited Yes	perty Manage	ement Private	
Promoter/Promoter group 4. Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s)	BSE Limited			
 Where the shares of TC are Listed Details of the acquisition/ disposal as 	Number % w.r.t. total % w.r.t.			
follows		share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition/ disposal under				
	27,160	10.91%	10.91%	
consideration, holding of :	-	10.91% -	10.91% -	
 consideration, holding of : a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal 	27,160 - -	10.91% - -	10.91% - -	
 consideration, holding of : a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by 	27,160 - -	10.91% - -	10.91% - -	

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

PRO MUMBAI 8d # .0

Details of acquisition / sale a) Shares carrying voting rights	12,000	4.82%	4.82%
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/ sold			
*	-	-	-
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by shares			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any	-	-	-
other instrument that entitles the			
acquirer to receive shares carrying			
voting rights in the TC (specify holding			
in each category) acquired/sold	-	-	-
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released			
by the acquirer			
Total (a+b+c+/-d)	12,000	4.82%	4.82%
After the acquisition / sale , holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	39,160	15.73%	15.73%
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer		-	-
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	÷		-
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any	-	-	-
other instrument that entitles the			
acquirer to receive shares carrying			
voting rights in the TC (specify holding			
in each category) after acquisition			
Гotal (a+b+c+d))	39,160	15.73%	15.73%
2. Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open	Off Market		
market / off-market / public issue /			
rights issue / preferential allotment /			
inter-se transfer etc).			
	Date of acqui	sition : - 02-05-	2023
or date of receipt of intimation of			
allotment of shares, whichever is			
applicable.			

MUMBAI NT P Vd . as

4.	Equity share capital / total voting	2,49,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each
	capital of the TC before the said	
	acquisition/ sale	
5.	Equity share capital/ total voting	2,49,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each
	capital of the TC after the said	
	acquisition/ sale	
6.	Total diluted share/voting capital of	2,49,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each
	the TC after the said acquisition / $sale^s$	

Note:

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, For, Pristine Property Management Private Limited (Acquirer)

Ashok P. Shah Director DIN: 00196506

Place: Pune Date: 04-05-2023

